
Accounts Payable Main Phone Number: (248) 577-9390 Accounts Payable Main Fax Number: (947) 522-1191

Director, Accounts Payable Dawn Kress (947) 522-1079 Dawn.Kress@beaumont.org

Accounts Payable Manager Erik Roush (947) 522-1089 Erik.Roush@beaumont.org

Accounts Payable Manager Stephanie Campbell (947) 522-1064 Stephanie.Campbell2@beaumont.org

Education Coordinator Lisa Siler (947) 522-1092 Lisa.Siler@beaumont.org

Alpha Assignment Employee Phone # Email Comments

Patient & Insurance Refunds Paula Kuzdal (947) 522-1080 Paula.Kuzdal@beaumont.org

Patient & Insurance Refunds Agnes Knarr (947) 522-1078 Agnes.Knarr@beaumont.org

Utilities & Rent, backup for Check Requests Nancy Halter (947) 522-1074 Nancy.Halter@beaumont.org

Check Request Inquiries Beth Gorecki (947) 522-1073 Beth.Gorecki@beaumont.org

AA-AMA, including numerics Michael Watson (947) 522-1096 Michael.Watson@beaumont.org

AMB-BACN, minus Arthrex Beth Gorecki (947) 522-1073 Beth.Gorecki@beaumont.org

Arthrex Georgene Chauvin (947) 522-1065 Georgene.Chauvin@beaumont.org Georgene is part time. She works Monday, 

Tuesday and Thursday. Please contact Kristin 

Girgenti at (947) 522-1072 if urgent on 

Wednesday. Please contact Colleen Saputo at 

(947) 522-1090 if urgent on Friday.
BACO-BRON Debra Winters (947) 522-1098 Debra.Winters@beaumont.org

Boston Scientific Kristin Girgenti (947) 522-1072 Kristin.Girgenti@beaumont.org

BROO-CONM, minus Cardinal and CareFusion Cleo Stephens (947) 522-1093 Cleo.Stephens@beaumont.org

Cardinal Cathleen Donegan (947) 522-1069 Cathleen.Donegan@beaumont.org

CareFusion Jennifer Fitzsimmons (947) 522-1082 Jennifer.Meadows2@beaumont.org

CONN-EA, minus Depuy Shellie Michon (947) 522-1084 Shellie.Michon@beaumont.org

Depuy Beth Barnhart (947) 522-1063 Beth.Barnhart@beaumont.org

EB-GC Nancey O'Connor (947) 522-1085 Nancey.O'Connor@beaumont.org

GD-GORM Renee Cherian (947) 522-1066 Renee.Cherian@beaumont.org

GORN-INFN Ladonna Davis (947) 522-1068 Ladonna.Davis@beaumont.org

INFO-LIE, minus Johnson & Johnson Colleen Dupell (947) 522-1070 Colleen.Dupell@beaumont.org

Johnson & Johnson Beth Barnhart (947) 522-1063 Beth.Barnhart@beaumont.org

LIF-MED, minus Medline Diane Avis (947) 522-1062 Diane.Avis@beaumont.org

Medline Nancey O'Connor (947) 522-1085 Nancey.O'Connor@beaumont.org

Medtronic USA Donna Walter (947) 522-1095 Donna.Walter@beaumont.org

MEE-NAS Mary Jane Johnson (947) 522-1077 Mary.Johnson4@beaumont.org

NAT-PARH Colleen Saputo (947) 522-1090 Colleen.Saputo@beaumont.org

PARI-PZ Karen Ferguson (947) 522-1071 Karen.Ferguson@beaumont.org

QA-SIK Delores Robinson (947) 522-1087 Delores.Robinson@beamont.org

SIL-STO, minus State of MI, Stericyle Michelle Robinson (947) 522-1088 Michelle.Robinson@beaumont.org

State of MI Nancey O'Connor (947) 522-1085 Nancey.O'Connor@beaumont.org

Stericycle Lori Lorentzen (947) 522-1081 Lori.Lorentzen@beaumont.org

STP-UNIS, minus Stryker Janet Price (947) 522-1086 Janet.Price@beaumont.org

Stryker Jennifer Woodington (947) 522-1099 Jennifer.Woodington@beaumont.org

UNIT-ZZ, minus Zimmer Rajesh Sharma (947) 522-1091 Rajesh.Sharma@beaumont.org

Zimmer Georgene Chauvin (947) 522-1065 Georgene.Chauvin@beaumont.org Georgene is part time. She works Monday, 

Tuesday and Thursday. Please contact Kristin 

Girgenti at (947) 522-1072 if urgent on 

Wednesday. Please contact Colleen Saputo at 

(947) 522-1090 if urgent on Friday.

All vendors for the following entity: Beaumont Physicians Indemnity 

Co (BPIC)
Nancey O'Connor (947) 522-1085 Nancey.O'Connor@beaumont.org

All vendors for the following entities: Botsford Continuing Care 

Corporation,  Botsford Commons Property Association. 
Michelle Robinson (947) 522-1088 Michelle.Robinson@beaumont.org

All vendors for the following entity: Oakwood Commons Shirley Ciemiega (947) 522-1067 Shirley.Ciemiega@beaumont.org

Location Mail Code
Southfield - BSC 433 BSC - Floor 5B

Beaumont Health:

BH_Inv_PO@beaumont.org --- to be used for PO-based invoices

BH_Inv_NonPO@beaumont.org --- to be used for non PO-based invoices

Beaumont Physicians Insurance 

Company (BPIC):

BPIC_Inv_PO@beaumont.org --- to be used for PO-based invoices

BPIC_Inv_NonPO@beaumont.org --- to be used for non PO-based invoices

Botsford Care Partners LLC:

BCP_Inv_PO@beaumont.org --- to be used for PO-based invoices

BCP_Inv_NonPO@beaumont.org --- to be used for non PO-based invoices

Botsford Continuing Care Corp:

BCCC_Inv_PO@beaumont.org --- to be used for PO-based invoices

BCCC_Inv_NonPO@beaumont.org --- to be used for non PO-based invoices

Botsford Commons Property:

BCPA_Inv_PO@beaumont.org --- to be used for PO-based invoices

BCPA_Inv_NonPO@beaumont.org --- to be used for non PO-base

Beaumont Commons (Formally Oakwood Commons):

OC_Inv_PO@beaumont.org --- to be used for PO-based invoices

OC_Inv_NonPO@beaumont.org --- to be used for non PO-base

Effective Date: 10_21_19

Beaumont Health Alpha Split and Other AP 

entities

Accounts Payable Interoffice Mail Codes

Vendors are to email invoices  to:

Note: Vendors must include the PO # on invoices. 

Beaumont Health Accounts Payable Department 


